
EDDY CURRENT THERMOGRAPHY INVESTIGATION FOR
DEFECT DETECTION AND CHARACTERIZATION

LIYANA BINTI ZOLKARNAIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my supervisor En.
Syamsir Akmal Bin Senawi for the continuous advice and endless helpful of my final
year project for his guidance and enormous knowledge in accomplish this report.

I wish to convey special thanks to my co-supervisor Dr. Ilham Mukriz Zainal Abidin
from Malaysian Nuclear Agency who has given useful ideas, giving valuable
advices, beneficial comments and guidance throughout the project of my degree
which were highly valued for my study. Also my deepest thanks to Miss Nor Hafzan
Sarah Almuin for the valuable information and kindness.Without any hesitation I
sincerely thank for the assistance given by a number of people throughout the around
for their valuable cooperation, assistance and advice for the success of my project.

Last but not least, I am very thankful to my friends for their kindness in helping me
completing the task concerning to the preparation and the report progress. Lastly, I
am very grateful to people that are helping me directly and indirectly in the success
of completing this report.

Liyana binti Zolkarnain

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of study

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of study
1.4 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Eddy current thermography

2.2.1 Eddy Current testing
2.2.2 Infrared Thermography

2.3 Eddy Current Thermography system design
2.4 Defect detection

2.4.1 Different condition that influence crack detection
2.5 Advantages and application of eddy current thermography

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Sample preparation

3.2.1 Experimental setup
3.2.2 Apparatus
3.2.3 Materials

3.3 Method

3.3.1 Experimental design

3.3.2 Defect detection process

3.3.3 Data collection from the first tip to the end defect

3.3.4 Defect characterization process

iv

Page

111

IV

VI

Vll

IX

X

Xl

I
3
4
5

6
6
8
9
II
12
13
15

17
17
19
19
22
23

24

25

26
27



CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Experimental investigation

4.3 Heating distribution at the sample surface
for d = 0 mm to d = 8 mm

4.4 Matlab analysis

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

CITED REFERENCES
APPENDICES
CURRICULUM VITAE

v

29
29
30

35

41

43
45
48



ABSTRACT

EDDY CURRENT THERMOGRAPHY INVESTIGATION FOR DEFECT
DETECTION AND CHARACTERIZATION

The use of non-destructive testing (NDT) techniques have been continuously applied
for inspection and assessment of defects in both industrial and research field. In
recent years, the research and development in this field continuously improving and
developing existing methods as well as in introducing new NDT techniques. Eddy
current thermography is an emerging technology in advanced NDT, which provides
alternative solution to the demand by the current industry. It combines eddy current
and thermographic techniques to provide a fast and efficient method for defect
detection and characterization over a relatively large area. In this study, an
investigation into the application of eddy current (Ee) thermography on a
TRUEFLAW sample for the detection and characterization of surface breaking
defect is conducted. The review on a real defect provides the way to evaluate the
eddy current thermography for defect detection, where the pattern of heating is
dependent on the eddy current distribution resulting from its interaction with respect
to the defect position on a tested sample. The investigation proves that the eddy
current thermography technique can be used in providing both qualitative and
quantitative information for defect characterization through analysis of the surface
heating pattern and the transient temperature change.

x


	LIYANA BINTI ZOLKARNAIN
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objectives of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Eddy current thermography
	2.2.1 Eddy current testing
	2.2.2 Infrared Thermography

	2.3 Eddy current thermography system design
	2.4 Defect detection
	2.4.1 Different condition that influence crack detection

	2.5 Advantages, limitations and application of eddy current thermography

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Sample preparation
	3.2.1 Experimental setup
	3.2.2 Apparatus
	3.2.3 Materials

	3.3 Method
	3.3.1 Experimental design:
	3.3.2 Defect detection process
	3.3.3 Data collection from the first tip to the end of defect
	3.3.4 Defect characterization process


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Experimental investigation
	4.3 Heating distribution at the sample surface for d = 0 mm to d = 8 mm
	4.4 Matlab analysis:

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



