EDDY CURRENT THERMOGRAPHY INVESTIGATION FOR DEFECT DETECTION AND CHARACTERIZATION

LIYANA BINTI ZOLKARNAIN

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my supervisor En. Syamsir Akmal Bin Senawi for the continuous advice and endless helpful of my final year project for his guidance and enormous knowledge in accomplish this report.

I wish to convey special thanks to my co-supervisor Dr. Ilham Mukriz Zainal Abidin from Malaysian Nuclear Agency who has given useful ideas, giving valuable advices, beneficial comments and guidance throughout the project of my degree which were highly valued for my study. Also my deepest thanks to Miss Nor Hafzan Sarah Almuin for the valuable information and kindness. Without any hesitation I sincerely thank for the assistance given by a number of people throughout the around for their valuable cooperation, assistance and advice for the success of my project.

Last but not least, I am very thankful to my friends for their kindness in helping me completing the task concerning to the preparation and the report progress. Lastly, I am very grateful to people that are helping me directly and indirectly in the success of completing this report.

Liyana binti Zolkarnain

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
ACK	NOWLE	EDGEMENT	iii
TABI	LE OF C	CONTENTS	iv
LIST	OF TAI	BLE	vi
	OF FIG		vii
		BREVIATIONS	ix
	RACT		х.
ABST	TRAK		xi
CILAI	DTED 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1		INTRODUCTION round of study	1
1.2	_	m Statement	3
1.3		cance of study	4
1.4	Objecti		5
1.1	Object		
CHA	PTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introdu	action	6
2.2	Eddy c	urrent thermography	6
	2.2.1	Eddy Current testing	8
		Infrared Thermography	9
2.3		Current Thermography system design	11
2.4		detection	12
2.5		Different condition that influence crack detection	13
2.5	Advan	tages and application of eddy current thermography	15
CHAI	PTER 3	METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introdu		17
3.2		e preparation	17
		Experimental setup	19
	3.2.2	Apparatus	19
	3.2.3	Materials	22
3.3	Method	23	
	3.3.1	Experimental design	24
	3.3.2	Defect detection process	25
	3.3.3	Data collection from the first tip to the end defect	26
	3.3.4	Defect characterization process	27

CHA	APTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Introduction	29
4.2	Experimental investigation	29
4.3	Heating distribution at the sample surface for $d = 0$ mm to $d = 8$ mm	30
4.4	Matlab analysis	35
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
CITED REFERENCES		
APP	PENDICES	45
CUR	RRICULUM VITAE	48

ABSTRACT

EDDY CURRENT THERMOGRAPHY INVESTIGATION FOR DEFECT DETECTION AND CHARACTERIZATION

The use of non-destructive testing (NDT) techniques have been continuously applied for inspection and assessment of defects in both industrial and research field. In recent years, the research and development in this field continuously improving and developing existing methods as well as in introducing new NDT techniques. Eddy current thermography is an emerging technology in advanced NDT, which provides alternative solution to the demand by the current industry. It combines eddy current and thermographic techniques to provide a fast and efficient method for defect detection and characterization over a relatively large area. In this study, an investigation into the application of eddy current (EC) thermography on a TRUEFLAW sample for the detection and characterization of surface breaking defect is conducted. The review on a real defect provides the way to evaluate the eddy current thermography for defect detection, where the pattern of heating is dependent on the eddy current distribution resulting from its interaction with respect to the defect position on a tested sample. The investigation proves that the eddy current thermography technique can be used in providing both qualitative and quantitative information for defect characterization through analysis of the surface heating pattern and the transient temperature change.